Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET 103370518 ALV

ama cen

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ferring International Center SA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Bio-Technology General (Israel) Ltd.
	Internal
Individual(s) Associ	Address.
	d Partnership Street Address: Kiryat Weizmann
Corporation- State: Other Switzerland corporation	City: Renovot
	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland	Country: Israel Zip: 76326
Additional names of conveying parties attache	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution D	· ·
Execution Date(s) January 29, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment Merg	Corporation Citizenship
	✓ Other Israel corporation Citizenship Israel
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from a number(s) and identification or description of the Trademar
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,402,799 1.402.800
	1,402,799 1.402.800
	1,402,799 1.402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Tradem	1,402,799 1,402,800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes nark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom c	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes nark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	1,402,799 1.402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD.	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes park(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes nark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD.	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Finclosed Check No. 30787 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD. Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ad: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed Check No. 30787 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD. Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th City: Chicago	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes park(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ad: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Finclosed Check No. 30787 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD. Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 606	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes park(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ad: 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Final Eloor Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Final Eloor 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD. Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 606 Phone Number: (312) 580-1180	1,402,799 1,402.800 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes park(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk correspondence ad: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Finclosed Check No. 30787 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Tradem 5. Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Deborah A. Melchi Internal Address: OLSON & HIERL, LTD. Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 606 Phone Number: (312) 580-1180 Fax Number: (312) 580-1189	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Parack(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unk Correspondence ad: 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Final Eloor 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

29/01/07 17:35 Pag: 11/37

Fax verz. door:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ferring International Center SA, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an address of Chemin de la Vergognausaz 50, CH-1162 Saint-Prex, Switzerland ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark BIOTECHNOLGY GENERAL and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,402,799 and is the owner of the trademark BTG and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,402,800 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Bio-Technology General (Israel) Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Israel, having an address of Kiryat Weizmann, Rehovot, Israel 76326 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks BIOTECHNOLOGY GENERAL and BTG, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,402,799 and Registration No. 1,402,800 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages for past infringement thereof.

FERRING INTERNATIONAL CENTER SA

Date: January 29, 2007

Name: MIKKEL BUHL

Title: CORPORATE COUNSEL

REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0378

Registration No. 1,402,799 Registration No. 1,402,800

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Services Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313 on January 31, 2007.

Deborah A. Melchi
Deborah A. Melchi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 02/05/2007